## **Jumper Creek Utility Company**

March 20, 2015

Office of Commission Clerk Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Docket No. 140147-WS - Application of Jumper Creek Utility Company for Staff Assisted Rate Case in Sumter County – Interim Report – February 2015

Dear Commission Clerk,

Jumper Creek Utility Company hereby submits its monthly report of interim revenues subject to refund pursuant to Order No. PSC-14-0596-PCO-WS, issued October 22, 2014.

## February Revenues Subject to Refund:

 Water
 \$ 974.51

 Wastewater
 \$ 30.64

 Total
 \$1,005.15

Total Revenues Subject to Refund To Date: \$2,768.30

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (727) 848-8292, ext. 245.

Respectfully Submitted,

Troy Rendell Manager of Regulated Utilities // for Jumper Creek Utility Company